

DISTRICT SCHOOL BOARD OF PASCO COUNTY

Kurt S. Browning, Superintendent of Schools

7227 Land O' Lakes Boulevard . Land O' Lakes, Florida 34638

Purchasing Services

Michael J. Woodall, CPPO, Purchasing Agent

813/794-2221

Fax: 813/794-2111

727/774-2221

TDD: 813/794-2484

352/524-2221 email: mwoodall@pasco.k12.fl.us

August 20, 2013

MEMORANDUM

TO:

Honorable School Board Members

FROM:

Michael J. Woodall, CPPO, Purchasing Agent

RE:

Bid # 13-027-DM, Plumbing Supplies, Maintenance Services

Second Year Renewal of a Three-Year Contract

Broedell Plumbing Supply

Plumbmaster, Inc.

On September 4, 2012, official action (attached) was taken to award the above-referenced bid to Broedell Plumbing Supply and Plumbmaster, Inc. This bid is a three-year contract, renewable annually based upon mutual consent of both parties. The first year of the contract will expire September 5, 2013.

Considering services have been satisfactory, Davin D. Sturgell, Branch Manager, Broedell Plumbing Supply and Katie Manley, Marketing Assistant, Plumbmaster, Inc. were contacted to verify their willingness to enter into the second year of the contract. As such, Davin D. Sturgell and Katie Manley have agreed in writing (attached), to enter into the second year of the contract.

Therefore, at this time, it is my recommendation to enter into the second year of the contract with Broedell Plumbing Supply and Plumbmaster, Inc. The second year of the contract will cover the period of September 6, 2013 through September 5, 2014.

Should you have any questions regarding this matter, or if I can be of further assistance, please feel free to contact me at your earliest convenience.

MJW/dr Attachment(s)

Date/Time: August 14, 2013 08:25:00



DISTRICT SCHOOL BOARD OF PASCO COUNTY

Kurt S. Browning, Superintendent of Schools

7227 Land O' Lakes Boulevard . Land O' Lakes, Florida 34638

Purchasing Services

Michael J. Woodall, CPPO, Purchasing Agent

813/794-2221 Fax: 813/794-2111

727/ 774-2221 TDD: 813/ 794-2484

352/524-2221 e-mail: mwoodall@pasco.k12.fl.us

BID RENEWAL REQUEST BID #13-027-DM

BID TITLE: Plumbing Supplies, Maintenance Department

Yes, I agree to renew Bid #13-027-DM under the same terms and conditions as the existing bid. The second year period shall be from September 6, 2013 through September 5, 2014.
No, I do not agree to renew Bid #13-027-DM
COMPANY NAME: Broedell Plumbing Supply SIGNATURE:
TYPED NAME AND TITLE: DAVIN D. STURGELL, BRANCH MANAGER
TELEPHONE (WITH AREA CODE): 727-569-2002
FAX NUMBER (WITH AREA CODE): 727-569-0488
E-MAIL: dsturge/1@ broedell, com
DATE: 7/25/13

The prospective bidder certifies, by submission and signature of this bid renewal form, that neither it nor its principals are presently debarred, suspended, proposed for debarment, declared ineligible, or voluntarily excluded from participation in this transaction per the provisions of Florida Statute 287.133(2)(a).

> PLEASE EMAIL BACK TO: dreaves@pasco.k12.fl.us DISTRICT SCHOOL BOARD OF PASCO COUNTY

> > ATTENTION: Debra Reaves PURCHASING DEPARTMENT 20430 GATOR LANE LAND O' LAKES, FL 34638 (813) 794-2219 (PHONE) (813) 794-2111 (FAX)



DISTRICT SCHOOL BOARD OF PASCO COUNTY

Kurt S. Browning, Superintendent of Schools

7227 Land O' Lakes Boulevard . Land O' Lakes, Florida 34638

Purchasing Services

Michael J. Woodall, CPPO, Purchasing Agent

813/ 794-2221 727/ 774-2221 Fax: 813/794-2111 TDD: 813/794-2484

352/ 524-2221

e-mail: mwoodall@pasco.k12.fl.us

BID RENEWAL REQUEST BID #13-027-DM

BID TITLE: Plumbing Supplies, Maintenance Department

X	Yes, I agree to renew Bid #13-027-DM under the same terms and conditions as the existing bid. The second year period shall be from September 6, 2013 through September 5, 2014.
	No, I do not agree to renew Bid #13-027-DM
COMPANY NAME: Plu	mbraaster, Inc.
TYPED NAME AND TIT	LE: Katic Manley, Marketing Assistant.
TELEPHONE (WITH AI	REA CODE): 813-523-5130
3.55	AREA CODE): 800-259-3143
E-MAIL: bids@	Olumbmaster. com
DATE: 8/1/13	
neither it nor its princ	er certifies, by submission and signature of this bid renewal form, that ipals are presently debarred, suspended, proposed for debarment, voluntarily excluded from participation in this transaction per the Statute 287.133(2)(a).

PLEASE EMAIL BACK TO: dreaves@pasco.k12.fl.us
DISTRICT SCHOOL BOARD OF PASCO COUNTY

ATTENTION: Debra Reaves PURCHASING DEPARTMENT 20430 GATOR LANE LAND O' LAKES, FL 34638 (813) 794-2219 (PHONE) (813) 794-2111 (FAX)

District School Board of Pasco County Bid Recommendation

Bid Title	Plumbing Supplies "As Needed"	Number of Vendors Notified	311
Bid Number	13-027-DM	Number of Bids Distributed	27
Date Solicited	July 17, 2012	Number of Vendors Bidding	3
Date Opened	August 17, 2012	Number of Formal "No Bid" Responses	0
Date Board Presentation	September 4, 2012	Funding Source	General
Total Savings	N/A	Grand Total of Bid	\$ 155,000.00

Recommendation:

Recommend acceptance of bids as noted on the attached tabulation sheets, as lowest and best (i.e. largest discount), responsive and responsible bid meeting written specifications.

Term of Contract:

This bid is for Plumbing Supplies "as needed" by the Maintenance Department for use throughout the District. This is a three-year bid renewable annually based upon mutual agreement of the parties. The first year of this contract shall be effective September 6, 2012 through September 5, 2013.

Notations and Exceptions:

Recommend rejection of bid from Broedell Plumbing Supply for manufacturers Assmith, B&G Pump, Brasscraft, InKinkerator, Korky, Midland, Mustee, Oatey & Viega for failure to offer website pricing or submit a pricer as specified.

Offers from the vendors listed herein are the only offers received timely as of the specified opening date and time. All other offers submitted in response to this solicitation, if any, are hereby rejected as late.

Bids Evaluated By:

Trisha Penabade, Project Planner, Maintenance Department

Bids Prepared By:

Deb Mateo, Buyer Assistant, Purchasing Department

Reviewed and Authorized By:

Kendra Goodman, CPPO, CPPB, Purchasing Agent

Kald 12 11/13

Date/Time: August 28, 2012 11:56:00

Broedell Plumbing Supply	Plumbmaster, Inc.	Interline Brands, Inc. d/b/a Sexauer
8351 SR 54	P.O. Box 850	701 San Marco Boulevard
New Port Richey, FL 34655	Concordville, PA 19331	Jacksonville, FL 32207
Website/Pricer/Discount	Website/Pricer/Discount	Website/Pricer/Discount
n/a	20%, Pricer	10%, Website Pricing
n/a	20%, Pricer	n/a
* Cost + 10%, Call for Pricing	20%, Pricer	n/a
* Call for Pricing	20%, Pricer	n/a
x.706, Pricer	20%, Pricer	n/a
* x.59	20%, Pricer	n/a
n/a	20%, Pricer	n/a
n/a	20%, Pricer	n/a
n/a	20%, Pricer	n/a
x.578, Pricer	20%, Pricer	n/a
commercial x.588; x.578, Pricer	20%, Pricer	n/a
cameras & jets x.88; machines & cable x.82. Pricer	20%, Pricer	n/a
		n/a
n/a	20%, Pricer	n/a
* NET	The state of the s	n/a
	20%, Pricer	15%, Website Pricing
* NET	20%, Pricer	n/a
DWV x.162; Sch40 x.2857, Pricer	20%, Pricer	n/a
n/a	20%. Pricer	n/a
		n/a
		15%, Website Pricing
		1
		15%, Website Pricing
* NET		n/a
n/a	20%, Pricer	n/a
* NET	20%, Pricer	n/a
n/a	20%, Pricer	n/a
n/a		n/a
x.588, Website Pricing	20%, Pricer	15%, Website Pricing
Parts x.70; Faucets x.546, Pricer	20%, Pricer	10%, Website Pricing
x.565, Pricer	20%, Pricer	10%, Website Pricing
* Cost + 15%. Call for Pricing	20%, Pricer	n/a
A CONTRACTOR OF THE CONTRACTOR		n/a
x.164, Pricer	20%, Pricer	10%, Website Pricing
	8351 SR 54 New Port Richey, FL 34655 Website/Pricer/Discount n/a n/a * Cost + 10%, Call for Pricing * Call for Pricing x.706, Pricer * x.59 n/a n/a n/a x.578, Pricer commercial x.588; x.578, Pricer cameras & jets x.88; machines & cable x.82, Pricer x.588, Pricer n/a * NET X.60, Pricer * NET DWV x.162; Sch40 x.2857, Pricer n/a * Call for Pricing x.575, Pricer n/a * NET	New Port Richey, FL 34655